
2026 Oakland University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 10, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-3   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-1   Neutral: 2-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (24), Opp (36)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Carraway (1), Totals (1), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (8-12), Rodriguez (3-3), Smith (2-
2), Bommarito (1-1), Carraway (1-2), Skrek (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Murphy, Maggie .500 4-3 10 2 5 2 1 0 5 9 .900 2 0 1 0 .583 0 0 1-1 11 0 0 1.000
19 Kentros, Storm .444 4-3 9 3 4 0 1 0 0 6 .667 2 0 1 0 .545 0 0 1-1 6 1 0 1.000
24 Troyer, Kamryn .412 5-5 17 5 7 2 0 0 3 9 .529 1 0 2 0 .444 0 0 4-4 3 1 1 .800
6 Carraway, Taylor .375 4-3 8 1 3 0 1 0 4 5 .625 2 0 0 0 .500 0 0 1-1 20 1 0 1.000
22 Liebhauser, Autumn .364 4-4 11 1 4 2 0 0 2 6 .545 2 0 3 0 .462 0 0 0-0 10 5 1 .938
30 Wyczalek, Brooklyn .364 5-4 11 2 4 1 0 0 1 5 .455 2 0 0 0 .462 0 0 2-2 2 6 0 1.000
2 Kopp, Addison .308 5-4 13 3 4 0 0 0 1 4 .308 1 0 0 0 .357 0 1 2-2 9 5 0 1.000
18 Turmell, Kayla .300 4-4 10 2 3 0 1 1 7 8 .800 1 1 1 0 .417 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
15 Plitz, Brooklyn .176 5-5 17 5 3 0 0 0 0 3 .176 1 0 2 0 .222 0 0 0-0 6 0 1 .857
11 Crager, Bella 1.000 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 4 4.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
28 Nelson, Jessica .750 3-1 4 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 .750 0 0 0 0 .750 0 0 1-1 1 1 0 1.000
14 Skrek, Kama .500 3-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
20 Balcom, Alyssa .400 4-3 5 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 .600 0 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0 6 1 1 .875
16 Rodriguez, Kayla .000 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000
12 Kownacki, Alexa .000 3-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
17 Power, Annabel .000 2-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
23 Caldwell, Addison .000 4-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
1 Newton, Mary .000 2-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
8 Muti, Grace .000 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .338 5-5 130 29 44 8 4 2 27 66 .508 15 1 13 0 .411 0 1 13-13 86 25 5 .957
Opponents .342 5-5 120 25 41 7 3 2 22 60 .500 25 2 25 0 .459 1 3 4-6 89 42 2 .985

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
13 Bommarito, Kenna 0.66 1-0 2 1 1 1-0 0 10.2 6 1 1 4 13 1 0 1 .167 1 1 0 0 0
1 Newton, Mary 2.47 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 5.2 8 2 2 7 5 1 0 0 .348 1 1 0 0 1
28 Nelson, Jessica 2.63 1-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 5.1 10 6 2 3 4 3 0 1 .370 1 0 0 0 0
20 Balcom, Alyssa 7.00 0-2 3 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 11 5 5 5 3 1 1 0 .478 0 0 0 0 1
3 Smith, Maraina 21.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 1.2 4 7 5 4 0 0 2 0 .571 1 0 0 1 1
14 Skrek, Kama 63.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 4 3 2 0 1 0 0 .500 3 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.40 2-3 12 5 1 1 0 28.2 41 25 18 25 25 7 3 2 .342 7 2 0 1 3
Opponents 6.37 3-2 13 5 0 0 1 29.2 44 29 27 15 13 8 4 2 .338 3 1 0 0 1



2026 Oakland University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 10, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
6 Carraway, Taylor 21 20 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 1 0
2 Kopp, Addison 14 9 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Murphy, Maggie 11 11 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
30 Wyczalek, Brooklyn 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Kentros, Storm 7 6 1 0 1.000 1 0 1 — 0 0
16 Rodriguez, Kayla 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
12 Kownacki, Alexa 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Caldwell, Addison 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Nelson, Jessica 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Newton, Mary 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
18 Turmell, Kayla 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Liebhauser, Autumn 16 10 5 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Balcom, Alyssa 8 6 1 1 .875 0 0 1 — 0 0
15 Plitz, Brooklyn 7 6 0 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Troyer, Kamryn 5 3 1 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Power, Annabel 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Crager, Bella 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Bommarito, Kenna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
14 Skrek, Kama 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
3 Smith, Maraina 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
8 Muti, Grace 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 116 86 25 5 .957 3 8 4 .667 1 0
Opponents 133 89 42 2 .985 2 26 0 1.000 0 0


